
State of Florida 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

September 21, 2017 

Public Service Commission 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Clayton Lewis, US Engineering Specialist, Division of Engineering C J-.._. 
RE: Docket No. 20160195-WS-Application for staff-assisted rate case in Lake County 

by Lakeside Waterworks, Inc. 

Please file the attached chemical analysis testing dated 8-14-17 in the above mentioned docket 
file. 

Thank you 



Terri Jones 

From: Clayton Lewis 
Sent. 
To: 

Thursday, September 21, 2017 11:53 AM 

Terri Jones 
Cc: Laura King 
Subject: FW: Shangri La - 3Q2017 (August) DBP results 

Attachments: Shangri La 3Q2017 DBP 081417.pdf; Shangri La 3Q2017 DBP Summary Report 

082517 .pdf; scanner@uswatercorp.net_20170921_094314.pdf 

Please file this email and attachments in the Docket File. Thank you 

From: Troy Rendell [mailto:trendell@uswatercorp.net] 
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 10:46 AM 
To: Clayton Lewis 
Subject: FW: Shangri La - 3Q2017 (August) DBP results 

See attached. Also the e-mail to FDEP requesting that we go to reduced monitoring. 

From: Diane Kibitlewski [mailto:dkibitlewski@uswatercorp.net] 
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 10:43 AM 
To: Troy Rendell 
Subject: Shangri La- 3Q2017 (August) DBP results 

Good Morning, 

Attached are the 3Q20 17 DBP sample results for Shangri La, I am also sending you the email that was sent to 
Monica Busam/ DEP on 8/25/2017. 

We don't update OCULAS, DEP does this. 
Thanks 
Diane 

1 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Shangri La (Lakeside Water WorkS) PWS I. D. #: ----'3=3 .... 5 ..... -40 ......... 28.._ 

[]Transient Noncommunity 
System Type (check one): ~Community 0Nontranslenl Noncomrmmity 

Address: 100 Shah(Jri la Boulevard 

City: --~L~~~bu=m~----------------------~------
------~ZIPCooe: __ ~Mg7~8~8~--------------------------

Phone# --.-.ll868:~7~53-8=29~2:-.-_ Fax#: _-..~mi.&;J.,;.:e4;:!:!:. :u9-4=2..J.19!!....-----"E-Mail Address: _ __s:Mw;Rll!!o~tte2ly!li:ee!i!!:I@~U:.li!:SW.u».afw.erLliiC~.~~eoml..t!:!.N~ettl.-____________ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 1 (1:-11 UuJ fcJt•,,, ) Sampfe Date: ff- I t{ -"/ 2 
/ 

Sample Time: !2--'iO 

Sample Location (110 I!PQclf"IC) : Wastewater Treatment Plant Tao 
Location Code: ___________ _ 

Disinfectant Residual (Requiftld wflen repol'\lng results for trihalomethanes aRCI h!lloatetiC acids):~ mg/L Field pH: ¥: ~ 

sample Type CChp Only One) 

QS!Distributlon 

OEntty Point (to Distribution) 

0Piant Tap (not fOr compliance wilh 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or Intake) 

0Max Residence TUne 

DAve Residence Time 

0Near First Customer 

Reasonlsl for Sample <Cheels all that apply> 

181Routino Compfta(IOS with 62-550 0Replacement ~of Invalidated Sample) 

0Confumatlon or MCl Exceedance• 

0Composlte of Multiple Sites .. 

0Spec!al (not for compliance with 62-550) 

OC!earanco (permitting) 
O~he

r. __________________________________________________ _ 

Sampling Procedure USed or Other Comments: 

·See 62-550.500(6) for requirement& and reslric:Uons. 

And 62·550. 512(3i for ril'lrale or nitrite exceedances. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

••See 62~.~4) for requl~ and 

attach a results page for each sire. 

-----------~Operator ________ _., do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(PrintTiUe) 

sample collection Information is complete and ccrrec;t 

Certi C5934 Phone#: -~B~66-x;..~.:75~3-829~~2er..... _________ _ Sampler's Fax#: _ ___.Zu;2::.;7-~84:u9=4=2:u.1~9 ---------

-~----~p!er'a·e~maii:---··MRoUeyeef@U
SWalereom.Net 

Reponirlg Form:~tGZ-550. 7"...0 
Elfectil.<e" Jan11ary \9-35 P.evtsed December 2012 Page I of 9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CER11FICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- Please type or print legibly) 

lab Name: Advanced Environmental laboratories, Inc Florida DOH Certification #: E53076 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30fl018 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE 

Address: 380 North lake Blvd., Suite 1048Aitamonte Payments: P.O. Box Phone#: ...l(~4~07=..~.)~93~7~-1.:.:5~94:;!... ___________ _ 

Were any analyses subcontracted? 00 Yes D No If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: .:E::.;:B:::2::.53:.:5:.~.•..:E:=84..:.:58=9 _________ _ 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to becompl~ted by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: ,:::0:=81:.:.14;;:::12.::.0:::..1!.!7.;..., ------

PWS 10 (From Page 1): Sample Number (From Page 1): A17C6084001 Lab Assigned Report# or Job A1706084 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for co.mpllance with Chapter 62-550, FAC. (Check all that apply): 

In organics 

0 All Except Asbestos 
0Partial 
0 Nitrate 
0Nitrite 
0 Asbestos Only 

Synthetic Organics 
0AU30 
0 All Except Dioxin 
0Partial 
0 Dioxin Only 

Volatile Orsanlcs 
0AJI21 
0Partlal 

Disinfection Byproduct& 
00 Trihalomethanes 
00 Haloacetic Acids 

0Chlorite 
0Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Radionuclides Secondaries 

0 Single Sample 0 All14 
0 Qtrly Composite- 0 Partial 

I, Brandon O'Hara _C.=.:.:.;Iie::..:, n..:..::t....::S::..:e:..:.rv.:..:i.=.;ce::..:s:..:M::.:.:.=a::.:.na::;g;;z.;e:.:.r _____ • do HEREBY CERTIFY 
{Print Name) (Print Tille) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference 

Signature: _!_ Brandon O'Hara ~~= Date: __ o::.:B::.:f2:::3::.12:::0::.;1:..:.7 ____ _ 

'" Failure to provide a vafid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a currentAnatyte:Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 
report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laborattlry Services. 

*• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONARMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH- attach notes as necessafY) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: 0 Yes D No Replacement Sample or Report Requested: 0 Yes 0 No (cirdo or hiahligld group($) abcMI) 

-----·----·-·Person·Notlfled:- ··- · ···--··-·-·-· ·----·· --· -····-·--- ··· ·-- ····--·--·oate-Notified:-· ·-------------oEP/DOR .. Reviewin[j"Officfat:--····-·-··-·-··--·--------··· ···-----· .. 

Reporting Format62·550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 2of 3 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS Report Number I Job 10: ;..;A;.;.17;..;06=0840.;:;...;.;;;.;;;0..:.1 ____ _ 
62-550.31 0(3) Disinfectant Residual (mgiL)___;0~.9;;;..... _______ _ 

PWS ID (From Page 1): ...:3::.:3::.:54:..:..::02:.::8:..--______ _ 

;~:~~.: ti;;~;~~~J~~:~; ;_:~;j· \~~b ;4~~ ~~~11. fWA~~ ·:·~·:)-~cit :~~~~~0: ~~~~~ '·rrf~tt~ l~·~1ii 
: :i~.~;c~ti\t~: ,~~~@1~·:;:}'~~~ f>t\iJ_'i,:' ::~~~~ 0.50 U EPA552.2 0.50 2 0811812017 05:19 EB4SBQ 

,Y;l~§fV.~ ~~~~~Oi!~~i;S)i-;;;_;:;}:~~ !;;~~\: _;:USn.::. 10.48 EPA552.2 0.81 0811812017 05:19 E845S
9 

:~;_~;~~5~'{isf ~@\~~.;:~it;~;.:\,;:, 'r~~~~ §~~, a.37 EPA552.2 o.91 0811812017 os:19 E
84589 

p:~·(;~4~)1{ .M~!i~~~~)~'c!~:.~)~:::t::;~~J: ;1)#~;¥ '?~~ 2.98 EPA652.2 0.54 0811812017 05l19 1:
84589 

· .. ;';i24~(:i~j -~~~~%:;><>~fij :!:it;t{~·:f ~;:#ON:: 0.54 U EPA552.2 0.54 0811812017 05:19 ES4~S 
·.:~<i~~#f;~·g i'c¥ff;M~~~l~:-~:~ (.~f\ t~i~ 18.82 EPA552.2 0.50 0811812017 05:19 E845BS 

~-~~3:'0ri ~~~~~;:;~~l~~w~mt,}1~- £~~~= ~v,~; ;trt.J41!, 9~~~~ :•:'~ .:;=~'C::; ':~~~~~: ~~=~~~ 1~~~!~1 ~~~: 
:~·~1{'~ ~~z-f((': .' ' .··, ~})J/.~:· ~~~·:~ 7.70 EPA524.2 0.39 0811712017 17:50 E8253S 

u EPA524.2 0.14 0811712017 17:50 

u EPA524.2 0.32 0811712017 17:50 

EPA524.2 0.14 0811712017 17:50 

Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131 (b)(2)(iv). 
Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132.(b)(2)(i)(B) and (b)(2)(iij. 

Laboratories that use EPA Methods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 IJg/L MRL for bromate. 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 

____________ Reporting.Eonnal82:55!1.13Q__ ___________________________________ ------------·--·--------- ----· ------··- ------ ______ -----------·-·- .... _. 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 Page 3 of 3 

E82535 

E82535 

E82535 

"Resulta must be reported with appropriate qualifiers In aCCOI'dance with FlOrida Administrative Code Rule 02-1 GO, Table 1. Results qualified with A. F. H, N. 0. T, Z. ? , •. are unacceptable for 
compllam:e with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, a. R, or V must be aceompanied by wri11en jusllfieaUon and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring Violation. unacceptable 
results must be replaced with acceptable resulls rrom samples co!lecled duri~ U1e same monitoring period. 
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STAGE 2 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TIHM) AND 
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAAS) EXAMPLE REPORTING FORMAT 

Subpart H systems serving 500 or more persons and ground water systems serving 10,000 or more persons shall complete applicable 
pages of this fonnat and submit them to the Department within 1 0 days after the end of any quarter in which TTHM/HAAS monitoring is 
required. Systems on routine· or reduced quarterly TTHMIHAA5 monitoring shall complete pages 1, 2, and 3 of this fonnat. (Add 
additional rows to the tables on pages 2 and 3 as necessary.) Systems on reduced annual TTHMIHAA5 monitoring shall complete 
pages 1 and 4 of this format. Additionally, Subpart H systems seeking to qualify for, or remain on, reduced quarterly or annual 
TTHMIHAA5 monitoring shall complete page 5 of this format. (Add additional rows to the table on page 5 as necessary.) 

D/DBPR = Disinfectant and Disinfection Byproducts Rule; LRAA = locational running annual average; MCL = maximum contaminant 
level; OE = operational evaluation; RAA = running annual average; TOC = total organic carbon. 

IIANNUAL MONITORING PERIOD: 3Q2017 

I SYSTEM INFORMATION 

PWS ID Number: 335-4028 

PWS Name: Shangri La. (Lakeside Waterworks Inc) 
Source Water Type and Population Size Category: 

0 Ground Water: 181 Subpart H: 
0 250,000- 999,999 D 1o.ooo- 99,999 ~ 500-3,300 

D 1oo,ooo-499,999 D 3,301 - 9,999 D 1,ooo,ooo-4,999,999 
D i!:50o,ooo D 1 o,ooo- 49,999 0 i!:.5,000,000 

Ei 50 000 - 249 999 
Monitoring Mode•: 181Routlne Monitoring 0Reduced Monitoring 
Monitoring Frequency*: ~Quarterly 0Annua!ly 
Total Number Of Distribution System Monitoring Locations•: 1 

Contact Person: Melisa Rotteveel 
Phone Number: 866-753-8292 
E-Mail Address (optional): mrotteveel@uswatercorp.net 
Fax Number (optional): 727-849-4219 
• See 40 CFR 141.621 and 141.623 for more details. 

Reporting Fonnat 62-550.822/40CFR141.629 Page1of5 

II 
I 



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: 302017 PWS 10 Number. 3354028 

I TTHM COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY I 
This Quarter Previous Quarter '2 Quarters Ago • . 3 Quarters AQo 

No. of Dale Each TTHM TIHM Locational TIHM Locational TTHM Locational TIHM locatlonal TIHMLRAA TIHMOE 
Monitoring Location* TIHM TIHMSample Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly (mg/L) Value (mg/() 

SSmples Taken Sample A . "\ Average (mg.,_) Average (mgll) Average (mgJL) 
Taken (mo/dalyr) Result (mgJL) 

A B c 0 . I(A+B+C+0)14 (2A+B+C)I4 
IUI11AMI\17 7.7 79.11 72.37 22.56 WWTPtap 1 7.7 

04/10/2017 02/0212017 11/10/2016 45.44 41.72 

Does the TIHM LRAA at anv monitoring location violate the TTHM MCl of 0.080 mgiL? (YESINO) NO 
Does the TIHM OE value at any moniloring location exceed 0.080 mgll.? (YESINO) .. NO 
If ytiu are on reduced quarteny monitoring, does the TIHM LRAA exceed 0.040 rngiL at any monitoring location? (YESINOINA) ... YES 

* location names or numbers should correspond to those m your Stage 2 0/0BPR compliance monltonng plan required under 40 CFR 141.622. 
·~·-··············-IWL-···If··any=rTHM·OE-value-at·a·ny··location·exceects·o~oso-mg/L-;-you-mustconduct··an·OE-and·submitan-OE··report·in·accordance-wlth·4(}·0FR·141·;626·;···-· .. ·-·-·-·······-·-···-·-··· 

-· If any TTHM LRAA at any location exceeds 0.040 mgll, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. 

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629 Page2of5 



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: 302017 PWS 10 Number: 3354028 

I HAAS COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY I 
This Quarter Previous Quarter 2 Quarters Ar/J 3 Quarters PqJ 

No. of Date Each HAA5 HAAS Locational HAAS LocationaJ HMS.LOcational HAA5 L.ocatiooal HAA5LRAA HAA50E 
Monitoring Location• HAA5 HM5Sample Sample 

Quarterly Quarterly Qu~:g/L) Quarterly (mg/1.) Value (rilgll.) 
Samples Taken Ave_mg~{ma/Ll Averaae (mall) AveiaQe m Avera!ie (mail) 
Taken {mo/dalyr) R~lt(ingll) A B c D .(A+B+C+0)/4 (2A+B+C}I4 

WWTPtap 1 08/1412017 16.82 16.82 47.42 48.15 20.50 33.22 32.30 04/1012017 0210212017 11/10fl016 

Does the HAA5 LRAA at any monitoring location Violate the HAA5 MCL of 0.060 mg/l? (YESINO) NO 
Poes the HAA5 OE value at any monitoring location exceed 0.060 mgll? (YES/NO)-* NO 
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the HAA5LRAA exceed·o.030 mgll at any monitoring location? (YESINO/NA) .... YES . Locat1on names or numbers should correspond to those rn your Stage 2 0/DBPR compliance monltonng plan requ1red under 40 CFR 141.622. 

-----··-·--**·--tf-any-HAA5-·0E'Value-at·any-location·exceeds·{t-o60·mgfL;·you·must-conductan·OE-and-submit·an-OE·reportirraccordance-wittr40·CFR .. 141:626:---·------··· ·· 
... If any HAAS LRAA at any location exceeds 0.030 mgll, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621. ' 

Reportfng Format 62·550.822/40CFR141.629 Pago3of5 



U. S. Water Services Corporation Mail- Shangri La- 3Q Stage II DBP results Page 1 of 1 

Diane Kibitlewski <dkibitlewski@uswatercorp.net> 

Shangri La - 3Q Stage II DBP results 
1 message 

Diane Kibltlewski <dkibitlewski@uswatercorp.net> 
To: 11Busam, Monica" <Monica.Busam@dep.state.fl.us> 

Good Afternoon, 

Fri, Aug 25, 2017 at 3:48 PM 

Attached Is the .3Q20 17 Stage II DBP sample results for Shangri La, PWS# 335-4028, along with the 3Q 
Summary Report. 

We would like to request for reduced monitoring on the Stage II DBP sampling, please review and let me 
know if you approve. 

Thank you 
Diane M Kibitlewski 
Compliance Coordinator 
866~753-8292 Ext. 244 

2 attachments 

~ Shangri La 3Q2017 DBP 081417.pdf 
1406K 

~ Shangri La 3Q2017 DBP Summary Report 082517.pdf 
930K 

https://mail.google.comlmaillu/O/?ui=2&ik=79a4ed60bb&isver=fS:MLSiuXbk.M.en.&view... 8/25/2017 
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